

PLD-PI-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Nikolaus W. Reed, Esq. SBN 259951 Law Office of Nikolaus W. Reed	
135 10th Street	
San Francisco, CA 94103	
TELEPHONE NO: 415/940-7766 FAX NO. (Optional): 4150940-7706	FILED
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Nama): Bibiana Ike	ALAMEDA COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	TED 9 2012
STREET ADDRESS: 1225 Fallon Street	FEB - 8 2016
	TIEBY AR WILL BUILDING
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Oakland, CA 94612	LERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
BRANCH NAME: CIVIL DIVISION	By Charge County Deputy
PLAINTIFF: Bibiana Ike	Deputy
Diolala Iko	
DEFENDANT: Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc.; Kaiser Foundation	chion Hamilton
The Permanente Medical Group, Inc.; Ayra Puno D	100
DOES 1 TO 50 Chevenne Lang;	
COMPLAINT—Personal Injury, Property Damage, Wrongful Death	
Type (check all that apply):	
MOTOR VEHICLE OTHER (specify): Medical Negligence)
Property Damage Wrongful Death	
Personal Injury Other Damages (specify):	i
Jurisdiction (check all that apply):	CASE NUMBER:
ACTION IS A LIMITED CIVIL CASE	
Amount demanded does not exceed \$10,000	
exceeds \$10,000, but does not exceed \$25,000	RG 16803053
ACTION IS AN UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE (exceeds \$25,090)	1 KG
ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint	/
from limited to unlimited	
from unlimited to limited	·
Plaintiff (name or names): Bibiana Ike	
alleges causes of action against defendant hame or names):	
Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc.; Kaiser Foundation Hospitals;	
This pleading, including attachments and exhibits, consists of the following number of page 1.	ages: 4 Ayra Puno Dee, Cheyenne L
Each plaintiff named above is a competent adult	Does 1 to 50
a. except plaintiff (name):	Voes 140 50
(1) a corporation qualified to do business in California	
(2) an unincorporated entity (describe):	
(3) a public entity (describe):	
(4) a minor an adult	
(a) for whom a guardian or conservator of the estate or a guardian or conservator or conservator	dian ad litem has been appointed
(5) other (specify):	
b. except plaintiff (name):(1) a corporation qualified to do business in California	
(2) an unincorporated entity (describe):	
(3) a public entity (describe):	
(4) a minor an adult	
(a) for whom a guardian or conservator of the estate or a guar	dian ad litem has been appointed
(b) other (specify):	a.a as man nas soon appointed
(5) other (specify):	
(-///-	
Information about additional plaintiffs who are not competent adults is shown in Att	achment 3.
	Page 1 of 3



	SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:
	Ike v. Kaiser	
4	Plaintiff (name): is doing business under the fictitious name (specify):	
	is doing business under the notitious name (specify).	
	and has complied with the fictitious business name laws.	
5	 Each defendant named above is a natural person a. v except defendant (name): Kaiser Foundation c. v except defendant 	the Dermanante Market
	a. except defendant (name): Kalser Foundation c. except defendant (1) a business organization, form unknown	dant (name): The Permanente Mrhyllusiness organization, form unknown
		rporation
•	(3) an unincorporated entity (describe): (3) an u	inincorporated entity (describe):
	(4) a public entity (describe):	iblic entity (describe).
	(5) other (specify): (5) other	er (specify):
	b. except defendant (name): Kaiser Foundation d. except defend	tant (name):
		siness organization, form unknown
		rporation unincorporated entity (describe):
	an district porated entity (describe).	minicorporated entity (describe).
	(4) a public entity (describe):	iblic entity (describe):
	(5) other (specify): (5) other	er (specify):
	Information about additional defendants who are not natural persons is contained	in Attachment 5.
6	$\langle \mathcal{P} \rangle$	
Ŭ		e the agents or employees of other
	named defendants and acted within the scope of that agency or employment.	
	b. Doe defendants (specify Doe numbers): 1-50 are plaintiff.	persons whose capacities are unknown to
7	. Defendants who are joined under Code of Civil Procedure section 382 are (name	s):
8	. This court is the proper court because	
_	a. at least one defendant now resides in its jurisdictional area.	
	b. v the principal place of business of a defendant corporation or unincorporated a	association is in its jurisdictional area.
	 c injury to person or damage to personal property occurred in its jurisdictional a d other (specify): 	rea.
9	Plaintiff is required to comply with a claims statute, and	
	a. has complied with applicable claims statutes, or	•
	b. is excused from complying because (specify):	

SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:	T LD-F 1-001
Ike v. Kaiser	ONOR NOMBER	
ike v. Kaisei		
10. The following causes of action are attached and the statements above apply to each (eacuses of action attached): a Motor Vehicle b General Negligence c Intentional Tort d Products Liability e Premises Liability f Other (specify): Medical Negligence	ach complaint must have one	e or more
11. Plaintiff has suffered a. wage loss b. loss of use of property c. hospital and medical expenses d. general damage e. property damage f. loss of earning capacity g. other damage (specify): all other damages the court deems proper		
12. The damages claimed for wrongful death and the relationships of plaintiff to the death at a listed in Attachment 12. b. as follows:	eceased are	,
13. The relief sought in this complaint is within the jurisdiction of this court.	•	
 14. Plaintiff prays for judgment for costs of suit; for such relief as is fair, just, and equitable a. (1) compensatory damages (2) punitive damages The amount of damages is (in cases for personal injury or wrongful death, you must (1) according to proof (2) in the amount of: \$ 		
15. The paragraphs of this complaint alleged on information and belief are as follows	(specify paragraph numbers) <i>:</i>
Date: 2/7/16	H	
k	KXXI)	
Nikolaus W. Reed	W Y	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGN	ATURE OF LAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY)	

			PLD-PI-001(2)
short title: Ike v. Kaiser		CASE NUMBER:	
1 (number)	CAUSE OF ACTION—Medical	Negligence	Page 4
ATTACHMENT TO 🔽	Complaint Cross - Complaint		
(Use a separate cause o	faction form for each cause of action.)		
GN-1. Plaintiff (name):	Bibiana Ike		
alleges that defe	ndant (name): Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, it Netal Givep, Inc.; Ayra Puro Dee; Cheyenne	Inc.; Kaiser Four	ndation Hospitals;
Do	es <u>1</u> to <u>50</u>		
		% \	
	asons for liability):		1000
nausea. Defer bubbles in the	3, 2015 Plaintiff presented to Defendant's facility and ants administered a peripheral IV. However IV which resulted in shock, seizures, respirated dosis and loss of consciousness.	, there were lar	ge quantities of
	9, 2015 a transthoractic echocardiogram (TTE) ght and left sides of the heart.	was performed and	bubbles were
After nearly d	ying, Plaintiff was stabilized over the next two l Center Plaintiff was admitted with a diagnost		sferred to
access under Due to this in In addition to accept in her to	If the doctors at Seton performed a left and right assonic-guidance. Injury from excessive but cident, Plaintiff is for the rest of her life at a high the emotional distress this creates, this restricts field as a registered nurse, limiting her to lower ctions fell below the standard of care and breachts.	obles in her IV was gher risk of heart fa s the type of job po stress positions w	confirmed. ailure. sitions she can hich pay less.

Defendants were acting within the course and scope of their employment with other Defendants at all times referenced herein.